

2009 SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION 54

October 29, 2009 – Introduced by Senators Darling, Miller, Kanavas and Taylor, cosponsored by Representatives J. Ott, Pasch, Townsend and M. Williams. Referred to Committee on Senate Organization.

1	Relating to: commending Mary and Ted Kellner on the occasion of their receiving
2	the Warren P. Knowles Humanitarian Award.
3	Whereas, Mary and Ted Kellner of Mequon, Wisconsin, have received the
4	Warren P. Knowles Humanitarian Award from the Medical College of Wisconsin; and
5	Whereas, Mary and Ted Kellner have dedicated their lives to public service and
6	education in the medical field; and
7	Whereas, Mary and Ted Kellner have donated countless hours and have
8	provided generous financial support to organizations such as the Children's Hospital
9	System, the Medical College of Wisconsin, and the Milwaukee Health Education
10	Center; and
11	Whereas, Mary and Ted Kellner's kind and generous spirits have impacted
12	innumerable lives in the Milwaukee area; now, therefore, be it

Resolved by the senate, the assembly concurring, That the legislature 1 $\mathbf{2}$ commends Mary and Ted Kellner on the occasion of receiving the Warren P. Knowles 3 Humanitarian Award from the Medical College of Wisconsin. 4

(END)